CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PEFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT, R.S.O. 1990, C. C.30

CONTRACT 2022-8E MacDonald Ave. Drainage Improvements

This is to certify that the contract for the following:

Substantial Completion for Contract 2022-8E MacDonald Avenue Drainage Improvements, in the City of Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

Was substantially performed on: September 23rd, 2022

Date Certificate Signed: September 26th, 2022

Name of Owner: The Corporation of the City of Sault Ste.

Marie

Address for Service: 99 Foster Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

P6A 5N1

Name of Contractor: Trimount Construction Group Inc.

Address for Service: 510 Second Line East

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

P6C 2L3

Name of Payment Certifier: Mr. John V. McDonald, P.Eng.

Tulloch Engineering Inc.

Address of Certifier: 71 Black Road – Unit 8

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

P6B 0A3

Address to which Claim for Lien and Municipal Clerk

Affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien: The City of Sault Ste. Marie

99 Foster Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

P6A 5N1

John V. McDonald, P.Eng.,

Muldel.

Project Manager

Tulloch Engineering Inc.